The Group trades only with recognised, trustworthy third parties and it is the Group’s policy to perform credit verification
procedures in relation to any customers wishing to trade on credit terms with the Group. The Group’s maximum
exposure to credit risk arising from potential default of the counter-party is equal to the carrying value of receivables.

d) Liquidity risk

Prudent liquidity management involves the maintenance of sufficient cash, committed credit facilities and access to
capital markets. It is the policy of the Board to ensure that the Group is able to meet its financial obligations and maintain
the flexibility to pursue attractive investment opportunities through keeping committed credit lines available where
possible, ensuring the Group has sufficient working capital.

The group has borrowing facilities of $8,000,000 (2015: $8,000,000) of which $6,000,000 (2015: $6,000,000) was utilised
at balance date.

Summarised sensitivity analysis

The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Group’s financial assets & financial liabilities to interest rate risk,
foreign exchange risk & other price risk.

   Interest (AUD) Foreign Exchange (AUD)
   - 1% + 1% - 10% + 10%

  2016 $ 2016 $ 2016 $ 2016 $

Carrying
Amount Profit Equity Profit Equity Profit Equity Profit Equity

Financial Assets

Cash & cash
equivalents

AUD2,439,129 (24,391) (24,391) 24,391 24,391 n/a n/a n/a n/a
GBP 21,425 n/a n/a n/a n/a 3,861 3,861 (3,861) (3,861)

NZD 461,962 n/a n/a n/a n/a 44,042 44,042 (44,042) (44,042)
USD 233,421 n/a n/a n/a n/a 31,433 31,433 (31,433) (31,433)

SGD 2,300 n/a n/a n/a n/a 229 229 (229) (229)

Accounts
receivable SGD 186,744

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a 18,624 18,624 (18,624) (18,624)

Financial Liabilities

Trade
payables

GBP 1,689 n/a n/a n/a n/a (304) (304) 304 304
SGD 24,562 n/a n/a n/a n/a (2,450) (2,450) 2,450 2,450

USD 358,601 n/a n/a n/a n/a (48,290) (48,290) 48,290 48,290
Borrowings AUD 6,000,000 60,000 60,000 (60,000) (60,000) n/a n/a n/a n/a

Mint Payments Limited (ABN 51 122 043 029)
Notes to the financial statements
For year ended 30 June 2016

33

NOTE 5: CRITICAL ACCOUNTING ESTIMATES & JUDGEMENTS

In preparing this Financial Report the Group has made certain estimates and assumptions concerning future occurrences.
There is an inherent risk that the resulting accounting estimates will not equate exactly with actual events and results.

a) Significant accounting judgements

In the process of applying the Group's accounting policies, management has made the following judgements, apart from
those involving estimations, which have the most significant effect on the amounts recognised in the financial